
Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Finance 

PHILIPPINE TAX ACADEMY 
Roxas Boulevard corner Pablo Ocampo Sr. Street, 

Manila 1004 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

BACOHC Pl&.IPIHAS 

Date: February 10, 2025 

RFQ No.: RFQ-2025-017 

Company/Business Name: 

Address: 

TIN: 

The Philippine Tax Academy, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), intends to procure Van Round-Trip Transport Services 

for the PTA Strategic Planning thru Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement) of the 2016 Revised 

Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184. 

Please quote your best offer for the item/s described herein, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided on this Request for 

Quotation (RFQ). Submit your quotation duly signed by you and your duly authorized representative not later than the deadline on 17 

February 2025 at 08:00 A.M. 

Director IV 

Approved Budget 

Unit Quantity Article/Merchandise/Specification Unit Price for the Contract 

(ABC) 

Transport Services 

lot 1 
Van Round-trip Transport Services for the PTA 

Strategic Planning 

Pick up point: February 19, 2025 (Department of 

van 5 Finance, Roxas Boulevard Manila to Nasugbu, Batangas) " 8,000.00 " 40,000.00 

Pick up Time: 5:00 A.M. 

Drop off point: February 21, 2025 (Nasugbu, Batangas 

van 5 to Department of Finance, Roxas Boulevard Manila) " 8,000.00 " 40,000.00 

Pick up Time: 1:00 P.M. 

Kindly see and fill-out the attached "Annex A" for 

Technical Specifications and compliance 

Note: The following documents are also required to be 

submitted along with your quotation on the specified 

deadline above: 

1. Latest copy of Mayor's / Business Permit 

(in case of a recent expired mayor's/business permit, 

official receipt as a proof of renewal shall be submitted) 

2. PhilGEPS Registration Number 

3. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS) to be 

submitted upon receipt of approved Purchase Order 

(PO) 

•••Nothing Follows••• 

Total " 80,000.00 

After having carefully read and accepted the Instructions and Terms and Conditions, I/we submit our quotation/s for the 

item/s above articles/merchandise. 

Canvassed by: 

Page 1 of2 



Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Finance 

PHILIPPINE TAX ACADEMY 
Roxas Boulevard comer Pablo Ocampo Sr. Street, 

Manila 1004 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

BACONC PILIPINAS 

Date: February 10, 2025 

RFQ No.: RFQ-2025-017 

Company/Business Name: 

Address: 

TIN: 

The Philippine Tax Academy, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), intends to procure Van Round-Trip Transport Services for 

the PTA Strategic Planning thru Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement) of the 2016 Revised Implementing 

Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184. 

Please quote your best offer for the item/s described herein, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided on this Request for 

Quotation (RFQ). Submit your quotation duly signed by you and your duly authorized representative not later than the deadline on 17 

February 2025 at 08:00 A.M. 

Unit Quantity 

lot 1 

van 5 

van 5 

Article/Merchandise/Specification 

Transport Services 

Van Round-trip Transport Services for the PTA 

Strategic Planning 

Pick up point: February 19, 2025 (Department of 

Finance, Roxas Boulevard Manila to Nasugbu, Batangas) 

Pick up Time: 5:00 A.M. 

Drop off point: February 21, 2025 (Nasugbu, Batangas 

to Department of Finance, Roxas Boulevard Manila) 

Pick up Time: 1:00 P.M. 

Kindly see and fill-out the attached "Annex A" for 

Technical Specifications and compliance 

Note: The following documents are also required to be 

submitted along with your quotation on the specified 

deadline above: 

1. Latest copy of Mayor's / Business Permit 

(in case of a recent expired mayor's/business permit, 

official receipt as a proof of renewal shall be submitted) 

2. PhilGEPS Registration Number 

3. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS) to be 

submitted upon receipt of approved Purchase Order 

(PO) 

***Nothing Follows*** 

Total 

MA. LUISA M. NOTARIO 

Director IV 

Unit Price Total Price 

After having carefully read and accepted the Instructions and Terms and Conditions, I/we submit our quotation/s for the 

item/s above articles/merchandise. 

Canvassed by: 

Signature over Printed Name 

Position/Designation 

Office Telephone/Fax/Mobile Nos. 

Email address/es 

Page 2 of 2 









INSTRUCTIONS:

Note:

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Failure to follow these instruc�ons will disqualify your en�re quota�on.

Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.

The use of this RFQ is highly encouraged to minimize errors or omissions of the required
mandatory provisions. In case of any changes, bidders must use or refer to the latest version of the
RFQ, except when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension

If another form is used other than the latest RFQ, the quota�on shall contain all the mandatory
requirements/provisions including manifesta�on on the agreement with the Terms and Condi�ons
below.

In case a prospec�ve suppliers/service provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a suppor�ng
document (ie., a price quota�on in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless
there will be discrepancies. In this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

All mandatory technical specifica�ons must be complied with. Failure to comply with the
mandatory requirements shall render the quota�on ineligible/disqualified.

Quota�ons may be submi�ed through electronic mail at bacsec@do�axacademy.gov.ph

Quota�ons, including documentary requirements, received a�er the deadline shall not be
accepted. For quota�ons submi�ed via electronic mail, the date and �me of receipt indicated in
the email shall be considered.

Bidders shall provide correct and accurate informa�on required in this form.

Any interlinea�ons, erasures, or overwri�ng shall be valid only if they are signed or ini�aled by you
or any of your duly authorized representa�ve/s.

Price quota�on/s must be valid for period of sixty (60) days from the deadline of submission.

Price quota�on/s to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all taxes, du�es, and/or levies
payable.

Quota�ons exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.

Award of Contract shall be made to the lowest quota�on which complies with the technical
specifica�ons, requirements and other terms and condi�ons stated herein.

The item/s shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder.

Item/s delivered shall be inspected on the scheduled date and �me of the Philippine Tax Academy.
The delivery of the item/s shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm the compoliance
with the technical specifica�ons.

Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay.

The PTA reserves the right to reject any or all quota�ons, waive any formality therein or to accept
such quota�ons as may be considered most advantageous to the government.

Vincent
Cross-Out


